Our Company has not issued any shares out of revaluation reserves since its incorporation.

6. Issue of equity shares pursuant to Sections 230 to 234 of the Companies Act, 2013 or Sections 391

to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956

Our Company has not allotted any equity shares pursuant to any scheme approved under under Sections 391 to

394 of the Companies Act, 1956 or Sections 230 to 234 of the Companies Act, 2013 since incorporation.

7. Issue of equity shares at a price lower than the Offer Price in the last year

Our Company has not issued any Equity Shares during a period of one year preceding the date of this Prospectus.

8. Issue of equity shares under employee stock option schemes

Our Company has not issued any equity shares pursuant to any employee stock option scheme since its

incorporation.

9. Shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group

Set forth below is the shareholding of our Promoters and members of Promoter Group, as on the date of this

Prospectus :

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of equity

shares value ₹10

each

Percentage of pre-

Offer equity share

capital (%)

Number equity

shares of face value

₹10 each

Percentage of post-

Offer equity share

capital (%)*

Promoters

Arvind Nanda 5,729,046  39.74 5,009,046 30.10

Gautam Suri  4,644,116 32.22 3,854,116 23.16

Ishaan Suri 539,930 3.75 Nil Nil

Viraj Nanda Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total (A) 10,913,092 75.71 8,863,162 53.26

Promoter Group

IGS Holdings Private

Limited

525,000 3.64 525,000 3.15

Shobhna Suri 600,100 4.16 Nil Nil

Taipan Associates

Private Limited

580,000 4.02 580,000 3.49

Total (B) 1,705,100 11.82 1,105,000 6.64

Total (A+B) 12,618,192 87.53 9,968,162 59.90
*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

10. History of build-up of Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters hold, in the aggregate, 10,913,092 Equity Shares, which constitute

75.71% of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of our Company. One of our Promoters, Viraj

Nanda has had no shareholding in our Company since its incorporation. All the Equity Shares held by our

Promoters are in dematerialised form. As of the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our

Promoters are pledged or are otherwise encumbered.